PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3539485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN ASHDOWN	08/05/2015
WALLACE JAY SCOTT	08/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Street Address:	8 DEMOS PLACE
City:	VICTORIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V9A 7A7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14792590
Application Number:	62172641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032085073

Email: Michael@AndriConsulting.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. ANDRI

Address Line 1: 2240 N. INTERSTATE AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 270

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97227

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. ANDRI
SIGNATURE:	/ MICHAEL J. ANDRI, REG. NO. 59,246 /
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT_STC_1201CIP_ASHDOWN#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_STC_1201CIP_ASHDOWN#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_STC_1201CIP_SCOTT#page1.tif

PATENT 503492860 REEL: 036638 FRAME: 0004

source=ASSIGNMENT_STC_1201CIP_SCOTT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036638 FRAME: 0005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas. **IAN ASHDOWN** (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is an original inventor and/or is named as an inventor of the following patents and/or patent applications (collectively the "Patent Assets"):

- U.S. non-provisional application serial number <u>14/792,590</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u> <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SYSTEM</u>, filed <u>July 6</u>, 2015;
- U.S. non-provisional application serial number <u>13/446,577</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u> <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SYSTEM</u>, filed <u>April 13</u>, 2012;
- U.S. provisional application serial number <u>62/172,641</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u> <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SYSTEM</u>, filed <u>June 8</u>, 2015;
- U.S. provisional application serial number <u>61/457,509</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u>
 <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS</u>, filed <u>April 14, 2011</u>; and
- U.S. provisional application serial number 61/565,195, titled PREDICTIVE DAYLIGHT HARVESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS, filed November 30, 2011.

SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation of Canada, BC, has previously acquired and/or hereby acquires by this Agreement, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, and to any and all patents and patent rights obtained therefrom.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has previously sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee and/or by this Agreement the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- (1) the Patent Assets;
- (2) any subject matter contained within the Patent Assets, including all inventions and improvements disclosed therein; and
- (3) any patent rights and patent properties extending from the Patent Assets, including:
 - a. patents issuing from the Patent Assets;
 - b. patents and patent applications that claim priority to the Patent Assets;
 - c. patents and patent applications directed to any aspect of the subject matter contained within the Patent Assets, and
 - d. the right to sue for past, ongoing, and future infringement of the Patent Assets

within and throughout the entire United States and the entire world, and within any patent office (including the World Intellectual Property Organization).

The Assignor hereby authorizes any patent office to issue to the Assignee any patent of the Patent Assets, any patent that claims priority to the Patent Assets, and any

patent directed to any aspect of the subject matter contained within the Patent Assets to the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

The Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignor (or the Assignor's executors or representatives) will make, execute, and deliver to the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) all written instruments necessary for the Patent Assets, including any further application papers, power of attorney, declarations, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Assets and the history thereof, and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to secure and to vest the entire right, title, and interest in the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns).

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property of the Patent Assets to any other entity, and that the Assignor possesses the right to convey the Patent Assets and associated rights and properties to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) to insert updated information into the following table for any patent property extending from the Patent Assets that transferred by this Agreement from the Assignor to the Assignee, including without limitation: the patent number, patent application number, filing date, issue date, patent office, and/or jurisdiction once such updated information is known.

Updated Information:

Patent / App. Number	Filing Date / Issue Date	Patent Office / Jurisdiction

In testimony by which I, IAN ASHDOWN, as the Assignor, have set my hand.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas, <u>WALLACE JAY SCOTT</u> (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is an original inventor and/or is named as an inventor of the following patents and/or patent applications (collectively the "Patent Assets"):

U.S. non-provisional application serial number <u>14/792,590</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u> <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SYSTEM</u>, filed <u>July 6, 2015</u>; and

U.S. provisional application serial number <u>62/172,641</u>, titled <u>PREDICTIVE</u> <u>DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SYSTEM</u>, filed <u>June 8, 2015</u>.

SUNTRACKER TECHNOLOGIES LTD. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation of Canada, BC, has previously acquired and/or hereby acquires by this Agreement, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, and to any and all patents and patent rights obtained therefrom.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has previously sold, assigned, and transferred to the Assignee and/or by this Agreement the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- (1) the Patent Assets;
- (2) any subject matter contained within the Patent Assets, including all inventions and improvements disclosed therein; and
- (3) any patent rights and patent properties extending from the Patent Assets, including:
 - a. patents issuing from the Patent Assets;
 - b. patents and patent applications that claim priority to the Patent Assets;
 - c. patents and patent applications directed to any aspect of the subject matter contained within the Patent Assets, and
 - d. the right to sue for past, ongoing, and future infringement of the Patent Assets

within and throughout the entire United States and the entire world, and within any patent office (including the World Intellectual Property Organization).

The Assignor hereby authorizes any patent office to issue to the Assignee any patent of the Patent Assets, any patent that claims priority to the Patent Assets, and any patent directed to any aspect of the subject matter contained within the Patent Assets to the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

The Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignor (or the Assignor's executors or representatives) will make, execute, and deliver to the Assignee (or the Assignee's

successors or assigns) all written instruments necessary for the Patent Assets, including any further application papers, power of attorney, declarations, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, and will communicate to the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) all facts known to the Assignor relating to the Patent Assets and the history thereof, and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to secure and to vest the entire right, title, and interest in the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns).

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has made no other assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property of the Patent Assets to any other entity, and that the Assignor possesses the right to convey the Patent Assets and associated rights and properties to the Assignee.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee (or the Assignee's successors or assigns) to insert updated information into the following table for any patent property extending from the Patent Assets that transferred by this Agreement from the Assignor to the Assignee, including without limitation: the patent number, patent application number, filing date, issue date, patent office, and/or jurisdiction once such updated information is known.

Updated Information:

RECORDED: 09/23/2015

Patent / App. Number	Filing Date / Issue Date	Patent Office / Jurisdiction

In testimony by which I, WALLACE JAY SCOTT, as the Assignor, have set my hand.

and the second s					
	 .	10	in Barr	e see	
Signature:	Date:	8 ,3	14 m	1 >	